

Serial No. 92
Supply; Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 595/2025
CM No. 1460/2025.

HILAL AHMAD ZARGAR

...PETITIONER (s)

Through: Mr. S.H. Thakur, Advocate.

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG.

...RESPONDENT(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
17-03-2025

01. The regularization of the petitioner has been cancelled vide Order dated 17th October 2024 as the review committee in a meeting held on 15th of September, 2024 had given negative report against the petitioner.
02. Notice.
03. Notice waived by Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG. He shall file short affidavit with regard to the antecedents of the petitioner by next date of hearing.
04. List on 19.03.2025.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
17-03-2025
Showkat Khan