

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 595/2025 CM(1460/2025) CM(2832/2025

HILAL AHMAD ZARAGAR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.H. Thakur, Advocate

Vs.

**GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS.
(POWER DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION
LIMITED)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA vice
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA for R-1-4 and vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-5&6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

24.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing reply. They are also directed to file compliance report of the order dated 19.03.2025, whereby respondents were directed to consider the claim of the petitioner with regard to the release of wages w.e.f 13.10.2022 till date, in accordance with law.
2. List on 04.11.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

24.09.2025

"Misba"