

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 595/2025

HILAL AHMAD ZARAGAR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. H. Thakur, Advocate

Vs.

GOVERNMENT OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2025

There is no present on behalf of the respondents. Let respondents to remain present in person before the Court on the next date of hearing to explain as to whether they have complied with the order or not.

List on 02.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
02.12.2025.
"Imtiyaz"