

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 595/2025

Hilal Ahmad Zaragar ..... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. S. H. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

Government of J&K and Ors. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Maha Majeed, Advocate.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**08.05.2026**

1. Reply stated to have been filed by respondent No. 5 has not been filed by competent person.
2. Respondents to file the response positively.
3. List on **03.06.2026**.

**(Rajnish Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**JAMMU**  
**08.05.2026.**  
**Neha-1**